Product recall: Do not consume this contaminated ground meat!

Product recall: Do not consume this contaminated ground meat!

If you have recently purchased minced meat in Doubs, check that it is not affected by this recall! Minced meat sold in Selencourt was contaminated with Listeria monocytogenes. Here is the procedure to follow.

Fresh products are particularly sensitive to the risk of contamination. Minced meat, sold in the butchery section of the Intermarché Selencourt store, located in Doubs, is proof of this.

Recall due to listeria

The Rappel Conso site has just issued a sheet for people who have recently purchased minced meat at the Intermaché store in Selencourt. The meat, without a specific brand, sold in the store’s butchery section, is in fact the subject of a recall, due to contamination with listeria monocytogene.

The lot concerned was sold between November 21 and December 7, lot B146000005810

What is the instruction ?

If you have the product at home, it is recommended to return it to the store for a refund. A telephone number has also been set up, it is 0381357094.

People who have consumed the “products” mentioned above and who present with fever, isolated or accompanied by headaches, and body aches, are invited to consult their doctor and report this consumption.

Serious forms with neurological complications and maternal or fetal damage in pregnant women can also sometimes occur. Pregnant women as well as immunocompromised people and the elderly should be particularly attentive to these symptoms. Listeriosis is a disease that can be serious and has an incubation period of up to eight weeks.